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NORTH WEST REGIONAL TRANSFUSION COMMITTEE INCORPORATING 
NORTH WALES  

TERMS OF REFERENCE   

 
EDUCATION AND TRAINING WORKING GROUP 

  

Main purpose  

 

To promote and provide standardised training and educational resources and 
events in all aspects of blood transfusion to ensure the safe and appropriate 
use of blood components for all applicable disciplines across the Northwest 
region incorporating North Wales.  

Working Arrangements 

 

The Education and Training Working Group is accountable to the RTT and 
RTC. 

 

Report to the RTC chair on a quarterly basis. 

 

The term of members will be 2 years and renewable for another 2 years. 

 

Quarterly meetings minimum 2 hours in length  at least 1 face to face per 
year. 

 

Face to face meetings to be held at Manchester or Liverpool Blood centre    

Membership 

 

Multidisciplinary representation to include, clinician, Transfusion Practitioner 
(scientist and Nurse), Transfusion Laboratory Manager and NHSBT 

 

Further members to be co-opted as required  

Name Title Address 
Jayne Addison PBM Practitioner NHSBT 
Sue Andrews Transfusion Practitioner Royal Oldham Hospital 
Lydia Baxter Transfusion Practitioner Salford Royal Hospital 

Louise Hodgkinson Transfusion Practitioner Countess of Chester Hospital 
Peter Hudson Transfusion Practitioner Blackpool Victoria Hospital 

Howard Jenkins Transfusion Laboratory 
Manager 

Royal Oldham Hospital 

Louise McCreery Transfusion Practitioner Royal Albert Edward Infirmary

 

Carmel Parker Transfusion Practitioner Manchester Royal Infirmary 
Lilian Parry Transfusion Laboratory 

Manager 
St Helens and Knowlsey 

Kirsteen Scowcroft Transfusion Laboratory 
Manager 

Countess of Chester Hospital 

Kate Pendry Consultant Haematologist NHSBT 
Elaine Wain Transfusion Practitioner  Gwynedd Hospital 
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Contact Details 
Name Tel e-mail 

Jayne Addison 0151 268 7041 jayne.addison@nhsbt.nhs.uk

 
Sue Andrews 0161 627 8790 sue.andrews@pat.nhs.uk

  
Lydia Baxter  lydia.baxter@srft.nhs.uk

 
Louise Hodgkinson

 
01244 365383 louise.hodgkinson@coch.nhs.uk

  
Peter Hudson 01253 955456 peter.hudson@bfwhospitals.nhs.uk

  
Howard Jenkins 0161 656 1761 howard.jenkins@pat.nhs.uk

 

Louise McCreery 01942 773182 louise.mccreery@wwl.nhs.uk

  

Carmel Parker 0161 911 1961 carmel.parker@cmft.nhs.uk

  

Lilian Parry  lilian.parry@sthk.nhs.uk

 

Kate Pendry 0161 901 7161 kate.pendry@nhsbt.nhs.uk

  

Kirsteen Scowcroft 01244 365126 kirsteen.scowcroft@nhs.net

 

Elaine Wain 01248 384648 elaine.wain@wales.nhs.uk

    


